

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19367/2025

Shri Arvind Mishra Son of Shri Surendra Nath Mishra

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Principal Secretary And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Pallavi Mehta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri for JDA Mr. Dharma Ram Mr. Samee Khan,AAAG Mr. Manoj Sharma,AAG Mr. S.M. Sharma,AAAG Mr. Naman Maheshwari,AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

18/12/2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Manoj Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General accepts notices on behalf of the respondents. He is directed to take instructions from respondent Nos.2 to 5.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide copy of the writ petition to learned counsel for the respondents during the course of the day.

List this case on 19.01.2026 along with D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.1803/2025.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ