

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19367/2025

Shri Arvind Mishra Son Of Shri Surendra Nath Mishra

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Principal Secretary

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1803/2025

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Ranvijay Singh Mr. Rinesh Kumar Gupta with Mr. Ashutosh Singh Naruka
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, AAG assisted by Mr. Abhishek Sharma Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Dharma Ram Mr. Samee Khan, AAAG with Ms. Sunita Meena Mr. Siddharth Mahajan, Commissioner JDA present in person

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

19/01/2026

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19367/2025:

At the request of Mr. Anil Mehta, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, name of respondent No.5 is deleted from the array of respondents.



Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.2 to 4 submits that he has filed his reply today.

Registry is directed to place the same on record.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply.

List on 05.02.2026.

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1803/2025:

Mr. Siddharth Mahajan, Commissioner, JDA is present in the Court and assures the Court that requisite steps would be taken.

List on 05.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ