

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19367/2025

Shri Arvind Mishra Son Of Shri Surendra Nath Mishra

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Principal Secretary & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anil Mehta, Sr. Adv. With
Mr. Ravijay Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG with
Mr. Abhishek Sharma
Mr. Vishal Kumar
Ms. Pooja Sharma
Mr. Mukta Maan
Mr. Amit Kuri with
Mr. Ayush Sharma

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

05/05/2026

1. Learned counsel for Jaipur Development Authority submits that in compliance of the order passed by this Court on 05.02.2026, the necessary affidavit is ready and the same will be filed during the course of the day
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks short time to respond to the affidavit.
3. Time prayed for is granted.
4. List the matter after two weeks.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J